dos fundos sob sua gestão (“Investidor”), para os fins do disposto da Instrução CVM 44/21, nos 
seguintes termos: 

1. Em razão da realização de operações no mercado à vista, o somatório das ações 
ordinárias (TEND3) detidas pelo conjunto de fundos geridos pelo JP Morgan Securities 
PLC, foi reduzido ao montante de 5.980.068 (cinco milhões novecentos e oitenta mil e 
sessenta e oito) ações, correspondentes a 4,85% das ações ordinárias de emissão da 
Companhia. 

2. A diluição da participação do JP Morgan Securities PLC teve motivação exclusiva de 

investimento e de proteção de riscos financeiros assumidos em operações celebradas

[...]

PLC (CNPJ/MF 05.837.806/0001-52), in aggregate form, through the funds under its 
management ("Investor"), pursuant to CVM Resolution 44/21, as follows: 

1. Due to operations in the spot market, the total number of common shares (TEND3) 
held by the funds managed by JP Morgan Securities PLC was reduced to 5,980,068 
(five million nine hundred and eighty thousand and sixty-eight) shares, 
corresponding to 4.85% of the Company's issued common shares. 

2. The dilution of JP Morgan Securities PLC's stake was exclusively motivated by 
investment and financial risk protection assumed in operations with clients and 
does not intend to alter the Company's control composition or administrative